
April 19, 2020 

 

“A growing community called to know Jesus Christ and make 

him known in the world by our presence.” 

 

We gather today on the traditional territory of the 

Algonquin Anishnabe Nation. May, God help us to dwell 

on this land in justice and peace. 

 

 

 

Carleton West Group Ministry Team 

 

The Reverend Canon John Bridges - rector@stpaulshk.org 

 

The Reverend Ryan Boivin - ryanb@stpaulshk.org 
 

The Reverend Canon Dr. William Prentice - billp@stpaulshk.org 

 

The Venerable Sally Gadd - sallyg@stpaulshk.org 
 

The Reverend Deacon Robert Sicard - roberts@stpaulshk.org 

 

 

Parish Administrators: Lorna Brûlé & Carol Spencer 

 Website: stpaulshk.org 

 Office: 613-836-1001   

 Office Hours: Closed   

 Phones and Email Answered Daily 

 Email:  admin@stpaulshk.org  bulletin@stpaulshk.org 

 

Rector’s Warden: Tracy Albert 613-878-0988 rwarden@stpaulshk.org 

 Doug Beckett 613-270-9945 drwarden@stpaulshk.org 

 

People’s Warden: Bruce Kerr 613-851-8051 pwarden@stpaulshk.org 

 Justin Osmond 613-715-0395 dpwarden@stpaulshk.org 

 

Cornerstone Alison Stortz 613-599-7176 cornerstone@stpaulshk.org 

Custodian John Taylor 613-220-4363 

Music  David Santry 613-265-3636 music@stpaulshk.org 

Praise Team Maureen Anderson  613-825-6816 praisemusic@stpaulshk.org 

St. Paul’s Youth Rev. Ryan 613-807-6924 spy@stpaulshk.org  

The God Squad  Julie Landgraff 613-843-1857  sundayschool@stpaulshk.org 

 

 
20 Young Road, Kanata, Ontario K2L 1W1 

 

Easter 2 

 

HYMN: #231 That Eastertide With Joy Was Bright    

 

THE GATHERING OF THE COMMUNITY       P. 185 

The Collect P. 336 

 

THE PROCLAMATION OF THE WORD P. 187 

     1
st
 Reading:  Acts 2:14a, 22-32 

     Psalm 16 P. 719 

     2
nd

 Reading:  1 Peter 1:3-9 

     THE HOLY GOSPEL: John 20:19-31  

 

HYMN:  Lord Of The Dance  

 

HOMILY  

 

Nicene Creed P. 188 

PRAYERS OF THE PEOPLE       P. 122 

The Peace P. 192 

 

The Lord's Prayer P. 211 

 

Doxology and Dismissal P. 214 

 

HYMN: #405 Alleluia No. 1 

 

Coffee Time with Fr. John and Ryan 

 

 

Intercessions 

 

In our Diocese we pray for: 

 

† All first responders.  

† Good Shepherd, Barrhaven - The Rev. Stephen Silverthorne.  

† St. George’s, Clayton - The Rev. Patricia Blythe. 

† Our Companion Diocese of Jerusalem - St. George the Martyr Cathedral, 

Jerusalem; Church of the Good Shepherd, Salt, Jordan and Church of the Good 

Shepherd, Rafidia, West Bank.  

 

In our Deanery we pray for: 

 

† Christ Church - Ashton. 
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In Kanata and Richmond we pray for: 

 

† Catch The Fire – Dave & Charmaine Hicks. 

† Kanata United Church - Rev. Cindy Casey. 

† Lifecentre - Pastor Terry Burns. 

 † St. Paul’s United 

We pray for the ministry of St. Paul’s Church and for: 

 

† The people of St. Paul’s and St. John’s - Richmond. 

† Carleton West Group Ministry Team: John, Ryan, Bill, Sally, Robert and their 

families. 

† Ministry Leaders. 

† Annual Church Calendars - Jean Ripley. 

† Church Bulletin - Carol Spencer. 

† Cornerstone Newsletter - Alison Stortz. 

† Webmaster - Steven Shamess. 

 

Your prayers are requested for: Luca, Brittany, Carole, Leah & Family, Lori, Dustin, 

Robert, Michael, Bob and Family, Joyce, David, Liz, Ethel & Family, Robert & Anne, 

Susan, Chris, Rachel, Jim, Valda, Mig, Trish, Rob & Family, Margaret, Stuart, Emily & 

Cloe, Bev, Ian, Laurie-Ann, Tony, Jennie & Joe, Jenette & Steve, Phil & Carol, Becky 

& Family, Jean, Amanda M. 

 

 

Sunday Service 

 

Webcast 9:00  

 

Other Services 

 

Webcast - Wednesday Bible Study 10:00am 

Webcast - Friday Morning Prayer 9:00am 

 

 

 

 

Next Week’s Lessons 

 

Acts 2:14a, 36-41: Psalm 116:1-4, 12-19: 1 Peter 1:17-23; Luke 24:13-35 

 


